29
Pilot operated 2 port solenoid valve
Direct operated 2 port solenoid valve
Pilot operated 2 port solenoid valve
Zero differential pressure operated
2 port solenoid valve
Direct air operated 2 port valve
Pilot operated 3 port solenoid valve

S
T
How to Order (Normally Closed Type)
Table 1  Connection size/Applicable models Table 2  Rated voltage/Electrical entry/Electrical options
How to order (example)
For series VXD21, Rc 3/4, 200VAC,
DIN terminal, with surge voltage suppressor
(Model number) VXD2150-06-2DS Made to order specification
Splash Proof Specification (                           )
DIN terminal and class H coil are not available.
Conforming to JIS-C-0920
Conforming to IEC529IP-X4
VXD  Type – Bore size – Electrical specification -X36
02 ––– 1/4
03 ––– 3/8
04 ––– 1/2
06 ––– 3/4
10 ––– 1
Note)
∗  Refer to Table 2 below for applicability.
∗  Refer to Table 2 below for applicability.
∗  Refer to Table 2 below for applicability.
∗  Refer to Table 1 below for applicability.
Series VXD21/22/23Pilot Operated
2 port solenoid valve
32 ––– For 32A
40 ––– For 40A
50 ––– For 50A
Nil –––– None
B ––––– With bracket
Nil –– None
S ––– With surge voltage suppressor
L ––– With indicator light
Z ––– With surge voltage suppressor/indicator light
G –– Grommet
C –– Conduit
D –– DIN terminal
T –– Conduit terminal
1 –– 100VAC, 50/60Hz
2 –– 200VAC, 50/60Hz
3 –– 110VAC, 50/60Hz
4 –– 220VAC, 50/60Hz
5 –– 24VDC
6 –– 12VDC
7 –– 240VAC, 50/60Hz
8 –– 48VAC, 50/60Hz
9 –– Other (consult P/A)
Nil –– Rc
T ––– NPTF
F ––– G
N ––– NPT
3 –– 10A
4 –– 15A
5 –– 20A
6 –– 25A
7 –– 32A
8 –– 40A
9 –– 50A
Note) Surge voltage suppressor is attached to the lead wire.
32
Table 2  Rated voltage/Electrical entry/Electrical options
How to order (example)
For series VXD21, Rc 1/2, 200VAC,
DIN terminal, with surge voltage suppressor
(Model number) VXD2142-04-1TZ
Made to order specification
Splash Proof Specification (                           )
Insulation classification
Electrical entry
Electrical option
1 (100V)
2 (200V)
3 (110V)
4 (220V)
7 (240V)
8 (48V)
5 (24V)
6 (12V)
AC
DC
Class B Class H
G
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
— S L, Z — S L, Z
�
�

∗  Refer to Table 1 below for applicability.
Series VXD21/22/23
How to Order (Normally Open Type)
Nil ––– None
B –––– With bracket
Electrical option
Nil –– None
S ––– With surge voltage suppressor
L ––– With indicator light
Z ––– With surge voltage suppressor/indicator light
Rated voltage
1 ––– 100VAC, 50/60Hz
2 ––– 200VAC, 50/60Hz
3 ––– 110VAC, 50/60Hz
4 ––– 220VAC, 50/60Hz
5 ––– 24VDC
6 ––– 12VDC
7 ––– 240VAC, 50/60Hz
8 ––– 48VAC, 50/60Hz
9 ––– Other (consult P/A)
03 –– 3/8
04 –– 1/2
06 –– 3/4
10 –– 1
32 –– For 32A
40 –– For 40A
50 –– For 50A
Thread –––
Flange –––
Note) Surge voltage suppressor is attached to the lead wire.
D
irectio
n
al C
o
n
tro
l
E
q
u
ip
m
en
t
33
How to Order Valves (Single Type)
2
3
4
VC A 2 1 1 G 3 02
Rc
G

Option
VQ A C6
How to Order Valves
Port size
Manual override
Series/Orifice size
Indicator light/Surge voltage suppressor
Nil
S
Z
None
With surge voltage suppressor
With indicator light/surge voltage suppressor
Type of actuation
2
1
N.C.
Body type
1
Coil voltage
1
1
2
3
5
6
      9 Note)
100VAC (50/60Hz)
200VAC
110VAC
24VDC
12VDC
Other, Special voltage
G
Electrical entry
Symbol
2
3
Effective orifice
ø3.4mm
ø4.8mm
Series
VQ20
VQ30
A: Single valve
M: For manifold
F: With bracket
L: L type
(VQ20 only)
Nil: None
Symbol
C6
C8
C10
C12
 Port size
ø6 One-touch fitting
ø8 One-touch fitting
ø10 One-touch fitting
ø12 One-touch fitting
VQ20
�
�
VQ30
�
�
   B Note) Slotted locking type
G: Grommet
Y: DIN terminal
YO: DIN terminal
without connector
(A)

04 (1/2)
Table 1  Model/Port size/Orifice Table 2  Bracket part numbers
How to Order
N.C.
N.O.
Ordering example:
For series VXA21, orifice of ø4.5mm, normally open, Rc1/4
(Model number) VXA2130-02
Air Purge
Direct Air Operated 2 Port Valve
For air, gas, vacuum, water, oil Series VXA21/22
2 –– ø3mm
3 –– ø4.5mm
4 –– ø6mm
5 –– ø8mm
6 –– ø10mm
0 –– Normally closed (N.C.)/Single
2 –– Normally open (N.O.)/Single
Nil –– Standard specification
V   –– Vacuum, non-leak
Nil –– None
B ––– With bracket
Nil –– Rc
T ––– NPTF
F ––– G
N ––– NPT
01 –– 1/8
02 –– 1/4
03 –– 3/8
04 –– 1/2
40
Series
Model
Body ported
Base mounted
Port size  Rc
Effective area  mm² (Cv factor)
Weight  kg (Body ported/Base mounted) Note)
Series VP300
VP342
VP344
16.2
(0.9)
18
(1.0)
0.19/0.25
1/8 1/4
Series VP500
VP542
VP544
36
(2)
41.4
(2.3)
0.33/0.43
1/4 3/8
Series VP700
VP742
VP744
62
(3.4)
72
(4)
0.64/0.75
3/8 1/2
Note) Values for grommet type. Values for body ported type do not include brackets.
Ambient and fluid temperature  °C
Response time  ms Note 1)
Maximum operating frequency  Hz
Lubrication
Manual override
Mounting orientation
Impact resistance/Vibration resistance  m/s2 Note 2)
N.C. or N.O. (changeable)
Maximum 50
Fluid

D DZ
Electrical entry Symbol Electrical entry
How to Order
Pilot valve assemblies/Electrical entry
∗  For VP344, VP544, VP744 only
∗  Optional
∗  Optional
∗  Optional
∗  Optional
∗  Optional
Nil None
S∗ With surge voltage suppressor (for "G" only)
Z∗ With indicator light/surge voltage
suppressor (for "E", "T", "D" only)
Indicator light/Surge voltage suppressor
∗  Optional
1 100VAC, 50/60Hz
200VAC, 50/60Hz
110 to 120VAC, 50/60Hz
220VAC, 50/60Hz
24VDC
12VDC
240VAC, 50/60Hz
Other
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
7∗
9∗
Rated voltage
∗  Optional
   Series VP300/500/700 Rubber Seal
Pilot Operated Poppet Type 3 Port Solenoid Valve
42
Specifications
Effective area/Cv factor
Pilot valve assembly specifications
Option specification
Operation
External pilot pressure
Response time Note 1)
Ambient and fluid temperature
Manual override
Mounting orientation
External pilot type
Type of actuation N.C., N.O. common
Operating pressure range –101.2kPa to 0.9MPa
Equivalent to
operating pressure,
Minimum 0.2MPa
Internal pilot type
—
0.2 to 0.9MPa
30ms or less (at 0.5MPa)
Maximum operating frequency
5 cycles/sec (min. operating frequency of
1 cycle/30 days based on JlS B8374-1981)
Maximum 50°C
Lubrication Not required (If lubricated, use turbine oil class 1, lSO VG32.)
Push type (non-locking type)
Free
150/50Impact resistance/Vibration resistance  m/s² Note 2)
1.1kg Note 3)Weight
Port size
140P → A
A → R
P → A
A → R
Rc 3/4Rc 1/2 Rc 1
Effective area  mm²

10
Thread type
How to Order Pilot Valve Assemblies
Electrical Connection
VO307 G1
Pilot valve assembly for VG342
X84
∗  Optional
∗  Optional
Low power consumptionY∗
StandardNil
Continuous energizationE∗
Valve option
Rated voltage
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
7∗
100VAC, 50/60Hz
200VAC, 50/60Hz
110VAC, 50/60Hz
220VAC, 50/60Hz
24VDC
12VDC
240V, 50/60Hz
9∗ Other
Electrical entry
G Grommet
D DIN terminal
T Conduit terminal
E Grommet terminal
Indicator light/Surge voltage suppressor
Nil
S
With surge voltage suppressor
(for grommet type only)
None
Z
With indicator light/surge voltage suppressor
(except grommet type)
Terminal no.
DlN terminal
Terminal
1 2
+
+
–
–
PortFlow passage
N.C.
N.O.
R
Exhaust side
(Plug for
2 port valve)
Primary
A
Secondary
Secondary
P
Primary
Exhaust side
(Plug for
2 port valve)
External
Universal porting

Part no.
Accessory (option) part nos.
How to Order
Model VBA2200
G27-10-R1-X209 … 2 pcs.
AN300-03
Mist separator
Exhaust cleaner
Air tank
VBA1110/1111
AM250-02
AMC310-03
VBAT05
(5l, Directly connected
to booster valve)
VBAT10 (10l, Directly connected to booster valve)
VBAT20 (20l, Directly connected to booster valve)
VBAT38 (38l, Directly connected to booster valve)
VBA2100/2200
AM450-04, 06
AMC510-06
VBA4100/4200
AM550-06, 10
AMC610-10
Note
Page 4.6-1 (Best Pneumatics No.4)
35dB or more noise reduction
Related products
Model
Description
VBA 1 1
Port size
Port size
Series VBA1000
Body size
1/4 standard1
Intensified pressure ratio
Double
Quadruple
0
1
Port size
Rc 1/4
Symbol
02
Port size
Rc 3/8
Symbol
03
Rc 1/2
Applicable series
VBA2100/2200
VBA4100/420004
021
VBA 0Series VBA2000/4000 0
Body size
3/8 standard2
1/2 standard4
Pressure adjustment
Knob operated type1
Pressure adjustment
Knob operated type1
Air operated type2
Option
Pressure gaugeG
SilencerN
Pressure
2.0MPa1
Pressure
1.0MPa0
0 GN
GN03
VBA1110